FORM PTO-1595 1-31-97 WRD 7/10/00 RECOI	07-18-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		Docket No.: US 1197/00 (Utility)	
<u>Tab settings</u> \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark		V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	101405675	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving part(ies):	
Suman Preet Singh KHANUJA Suchi SRIVASTAVA Ajit Kumar SHASNEY	indus	CIL FOR SCIENTIFIC AND TRIAL RESEARCH (CSIR)	
Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached?	No Internal Address	·	
3. Nature of conveyance			
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:_	Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001	
□ Security Agreement □ Change o	f Name		
Other	City:	State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>May 20, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖉 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/536,124 Filed: March 28, 2000 	application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:	
	numbers attached? Yes Yes Hence 6. Total number of a	Polications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRE</u>			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, F	P.C. Enclosed		
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>5350 SHAWNEE ROAD</u> SUITE 330	8. Deposit account r 01-0433	number: B (ANY DEFICIENCY)	
City: ALEXANDRIA State: VA ZIP:	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
7/12/2000 CVORACHA 00000038 09536124	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
4 FC:581 40.00 DP			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document. 	going information is thue and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true	
Dinesh Agarwal		July 10, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 31,809	Signature	Date 7	
-OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		PATENT	

REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0665

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTD.) Re: S.N.: 09/536,124 – Filed: March 28, 2000

Name of conveying party(ies):

Name: Mahendra Pandurang DAROKAR Tiruppadiripuliyur Ranganathan Santha KUMAR Krishna Kumar AGARWAL Ateeque AHMED Nirmal Kumar PATRA Prachi SINHA Sunita DHAWAN Dharmendra SAIKIA Sushil KUMAR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Suman Preet Singh KHANUJA, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow - 226 015, U.P. India, Suchi SRIVASTAVA, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226 015, U.P. India, Ajit Kumar SHASNEY, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow - 226 015, U.P. India, Mahendra Pandurang DAROKAR having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow - 226 015, U.P. India. Tiruppadiripuliyur Ranganathan Santha KUMAR, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226 015, U.P. India, Krishna Kumar AGARWAL, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow - 226 015, U.P. India, Ateegue AHMED, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow - 226 015, U.P. India, Nirmal Kumar PATRA, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226 015, U.P. India, Prachi SINHA, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226 015, U.P. India, Sunita DHAWAN, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226

015, U.P. India, Dharmendra SAIKIA, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226 015, U.P. India, and Sushil KUMAR, having a post office address at Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP, Lucknow – 226 015, U.P. India, have invented new and useful improvements in NOVEL FORMULATION COMPRISING THYMOL USEFUL IN THE TREATMENT OF DRUG RESISTANT BACTERIAL INFECTIONS for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 28, 2000 which was granted a S.N. 09/536,124, said application having been executed on the 20^{th} day of May, 2000; and

WHEREAS, COUNCIL FOR SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (CSIR), having a place of business at Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001, India, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Suman Preet Singh KHANUJA, Suchi SRIVASTAVA, Ajit Kumar SHASNEY, Mahendra Pandurang DAROKAR, Tiruppadiripuliyur Ranganathan Santha KUMAR, Krishna Kumar AGARWAL, Antique AHMED, Nirmal Kumar PATRA, Prachi SINHA, Sunita DHAWAN, Dharmendra SAIKIA and Sushil KUMAR, hereby assign, sell and

2

Attorney's Docket No.: US 1197/00

transfer unto said CSIR, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said CSIR as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said CSIR, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said CSIR or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, continuations-in-part, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said CSIR, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said CSIR, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Eli IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of

<u>Mag</u>, 2000.

Suman Freet Singh Khamija

<u>Suchi Srivastava</u>. Suchi SRIVASTAVA

Ajut Kumar Sharany Ajit Kumat SHASNEY

Mahendro Pandurang Darocar Mahendra Pandurang DAROKAR

Timppadiripuliyur Ranganathan Santha Kumar

Tiruppadiripuliyur Ranganathan Santha KUMAR

1=manten

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0670

Ategne Ahmad ATEEQUEAHMED

Nrome Kumer Jodina Nirmal Kumar PATRA

Prachi Linha. Prachi SINHA

Sunita Dhawan Sunita DHAWAN

<u> Dharmendra</u> Saikia Dharmendra SAIKIA

Sushil Kumar Sushil KUMAR

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 07/10/2000